A (581)40 10.32 Pec'd PCT/PTO 13 APR 2005

09-27-2005

B/O FORM PTO-1595	(Rev. 4/00)			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
103088999					
To the Commiss	sioner for Patents. Please record the attached orig	inal documents or cop	ies thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
Toshiaki Kanemitsu Kazuyuki Oda Keiichiro Yamamura		Name:	Kanemits	u Corporation	
		Internal Address:			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	20-26, Ookurahonmachi, Akashi- shi		
3. Nature of Conve		7			
⊠Ass	ignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Hyogo 67	′3 0874 Japan	
	curity Agreement □ Change of Name				
Execution Dat	e: March 7, 2005	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
	being filed together with a new scution date of the application is: April 13, 2005				
	□ Additional Num	hers Attached			
5. Name and Addre Document Should b	ess of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed:	Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved:	1	
Name:	Felix J. D'Ambrosio	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	L	\$40.00	
Address:	23364	⊠ Enclosed			
	Customer Number	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
l	Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Num		02-0200	
	DO NOT USE 1		DPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
is a tr	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg- ue copy of the original document.	oing is true and corn	rect and any	/ attached copy April 13, 2005	
	x J. D'Ambrosio	LA CAME	2/24/1	Date	
Name	e of Person Signing	toopmonts and document.	2		
L	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttaciments and document.	_=====		

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Osaka Internationa, Suzue Patent\KANE3013\recordation for assignment.wpd

04/18/2005 GFREY1 00000109 105313 04 FC:8021

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Osaka Internationa, Suzue Patent\KANE3013\recordation for assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 017010 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, a party composed of

- Toshiaki KANEMITSU residing at 1-40, Kasumigaoka 7-chome, Tarumi-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 655-0039 Japan
- 2) Kazuyuki ODA residing at 1179-93, Rokubuichi, Inami-cho, Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-1112 Japan
- 3) Keiichiro YAMAMURA residing at 191-4, Katanokami, Yaizu-shi, Shizuoka 425-0005 Japan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" sells and assigns to

KANEMITSU CC	RPORA	TION
--------------	-------	------

a corporation of Japan having a place of business at

20-26, Ookurahonmachi, Akashi-shi, Hyogo 673-0874 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

Press

invented by Assignor as described in an application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Date:	March 7, 2005	Tobish Kimmte
		Toshiaki KANEMITSU
Date:	March 7, 2005	Kazuyuki ODA
		Kázúyuki ODA
Date:	March 7, 2005	K. Jamenne
Date.		Keiichiro YAMAMURA
Date:		

PATENT REEL: 017010 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 04/13/2005